South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:28:39 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0816 (Rat #0418, Act #0368 of 1980) General Bill, By Saleeby and R.C. Lake

A Bill to amend Sections 38-5-320, 38-5-330, 38-5-340, 38-5-350, 38-5-360, 38-5-380, 38-5-390, 38-5-410, 38-5-420, and
38-5-430, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the graded license fees required of foreign insurance companies,
so as to change the references in such Sections from license fee to insurance premium tax.

02/05/80
02/05/80
02/14/80
02/19/80
02/19/80
02/26/80
02/27/80
02/27/80
04/03/80
04/09/80
04/10/80
04/16/80
04/22/80
04/22/80
04/22/80
04/30/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-28

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-28
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-10

Read second time SJ-10

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-1140

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1140
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1853
Read second time HJ-1942

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1983

Ratified R 418 SJ-27

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/81

Act No. 368

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



