

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0816 (Rat #0418, Act #0368 of 1980) General Bill, By Saleeby and R.C. Lake

A Bill to amend Sections 38-5-320, 38-5-330, 38-5-340, 38-5-350, 38-5-360, 38-5-380, 38-5-390, 38-5-410, 38-5-420, and 38-5-430, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the graded license fees required of foreign insurance companies, so as to change the references in such Sections from license fee to insurance premium tax.

02/05/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-28
02/05/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-28
02/14/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-10
02/19/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
02/19/80	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
02/26/80	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
02/27/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1140
02/27/80	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1140
04/03/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1853
04/09/80	House	Read second time HJ-1942
04/10/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1983
04/16/80	Senate	Ratified R 418 SJ-27
04/22/80		Signed By Governor
04/22/80		Effective date 01/01/81
04/22/80		Act No. 368
04/30/80		Copies available